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In your view, do you think Prime Minister Chrétien should lead the Liberal party in the next federal election, or should he step aside so someone else can lead the Liberal party ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 300 200 200 600 500 200 602 873 501 918 1082
Weighted Base 2000 261 180 140 754 502 162 675 761 545 980 1020
Should lead the Liberal party 26% 25% 18% 19% 32% 21% 35% 35% 24% 19% 27% 26%
Should step aside for someone else 68% 68% 77% 75% 62% 75% 58% 59% 70% 7% 68% 67%
Don't know 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 381 1619 228 422 715 621 461 653 693
Weighted Base 2000 355 1645 231 422 708 625 461 656 692
Should lead the Liberal party 26% 25% 27% 27% 24% 29% 25% 32% 26% 25%
Should step aside for someone else 68% 70% 67% 67% 71% 64% 71% 60% 69% 71%
Don't know 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 4%

FEDERAL VOTING INTENTION - LEANERS INCLUDED
TOTAL The Progressive The Liberals The New The Canadian The Bloc Other party
Conservatives Democratic Party Alliance Quebecois

Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 273 729 234 337 180 18
Weighted Base 2000 276 772 224 320 178 16
Should lead the Liberal party 26% 21% 39% 22% 14% 14% 19%
Should step aside for someone else 68% 75% 58% 74% 81% 83% 81%
Don't know 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% -
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 300 200 200 600 500 200 602 873 501 918 1082
Weighted Base 2000 261 180 140 754 502 162 675 761 545 980 1020
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 7% 21% 12% 13% 16% 14% 14%
The Liberals 39% 29% 25% 22% 49% 35% 45% 43% 35% 38% 39% 38%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 16% 5% 18% 10% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 16% 29% 44% 26% 14% 3% 8% 13% 17% 18% 20% 12%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 35% - 10% 10% 6% 9% 9%
Other 1% 2% 1% 2% 0 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
Would not vote 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Refused 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1771 263 177 164 542 458 167 542 763 445 833 938
Weighted Base 1787 230 160 115 684 461 137 608 670 490 895 891
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 14% 16% 16% 19% 8% 25% 13% 15% 18% 15% 16%
The Liberals 43% 33% 28% 27% 55% 38% 53% 48% 40% 42% 43% 44%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 18% 6% 22% 11% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 18% 33% 49% 32% 15% 3% 9% 14% 19% 20% 22% 14%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 10% - - - - 39% - 11% 11% 7% 10% 10%
Other party 1% 2% 1% 3% 0 1% - 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 381 1619 228 422 715 621 461 653 693
Weighted Base 2000 355 1645 231 422 708 625 461 656 692
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 11% 13% 17%
The Liberals 39% 33% 40% 40% 37% 38% 39% 37% 39% 41%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 12% 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 14% 12% 10%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 16% 19% 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 15% 17%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% 11% 9% 7% 13% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7%
Other 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Would not vote 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1771 337 1434 195 372 628 562 382 600 634
Weighted Base 1787 317 1470 200 379 623 570 389 605 635
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 15% 13% 14% 18%
The Liberals 43% 37% 45% 46% 41% 44% 43% 44% 43% 44%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 14% 16% 14% 10%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 18% 22% 17% 16% 17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 18%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 10% 12% 10% 8% 15% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Other party 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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